FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

11-15-2000



101516864

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10.18.00

RECORDATION FOR STILL TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF				
	MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type			
Submission Type	· /			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name DELTA HUDSON ENGINEERING C	ORPORATION 09292000			
Formerly	607707			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORA	TION			
Name HUDSON PRODUCTS CORPORA				
DBA/AKA/TA				
DDATANA				
Composed of				
6464 SAVOY, SUITE 800				
Address (inter)				
Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 36100	77026 6100			
Address (line 3) HOUSTON	TEXAS 77236-6100 Zip Code State/Country A decriment to be recorded is an			
City	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other	document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
A Committee of the Comm	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	ge approximately set illustrate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, See OMB			

Public burden reporting to this collection of information is estimated to average approximately so minutes per cover sheet to be recorded, including this to reviewing the dot gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See Co.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Co.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Co.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Co.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Co.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Co.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Co.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Co.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Co.C. 20231 and to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0829

FORM Expires 06/	PTO-1618B
OMB 0651-	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027				
omestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Red	ceiving Party or	nly.
Name				
[
Idress (line 1)				
ddress (line 2)				
- 		a particular and the second se		
ddress (line 3)			77 V. 1 77 M. 1.	12/2
ddress (line 4)				
orrespond	ent Name and Address Area Code and T	elephone Number	(504) 587-5	5722
Name [ROBERT J. EDWARDS			
ddress (line 1)	MCDERMOTT INC - PATENT DEPT			
.ddress (line 2)	1450 POYDRAS STREET			
ddress (line 3)	NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70112			
_				
ddress (line 4)				
	Enter the total number of pages of the attacing any attachments.	ched conveyance doc	cument # [2
ages	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
ages rademark <i>F</i>	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num	n Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached same property).
ages rademark <i>F</i>	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s) [nber (DO NOT ENTER BOT Registr	Mark if addition H numbers for the ration Number(s	nal numbers attached same property).
ages rademark <i>F</i>	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num	n Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached same property).
ages rademark <i>F</i>	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num	n Number(s) [nber (DO NOT ENTER BOT Registr	Mark if addition H numbers for the ration Number(nal numbers attached same property).
ages rademark <i>F</i>	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num	n Number(s) [nber (DO NOT ENTER BOT Registr	Mark if addition H numbers for the ration Number(nal numbers attached same property).
ages rademark <i>F</i>	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num Trademark Application Number(s)	n Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER BOT Registr 607702	Mark if addition H numbers for the ration Number(s	nal numbers attached same property).
ages rademark F Enter either the Trad	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num lemark Application Number(s)	n Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER BOT Registr 607702	Mark if addition H numbers for the ration Number(nal numbers attached same property).
ages rademark A Enter either the Trad	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num emark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of pro	n Number(s) The representation of the second secon	Mark if addition H numbers for the ration Number(s	nal numbers attached same property).
ages rademark A Enter either the Trad	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num lemark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of pro- Tee Amount for Properties Li	n Number(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER BOT Registr 607702	Mark if addition TH numbers for the ration Number(s) 589588	nal numbers attached same property).
ages rademark A Enter either the Trad Iumber of I Fee Amoun	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num emark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of pro t Fee Amount for Properties Li of Payment: Enclosed De	n Number(s) The properties involved. Registr Coperties involved. Registr Apperties involved. Registr Apperties involved.	Mark if addition H numbers for the ration Number(s) 589588 # 3 \$ 90.00	same property). \$\frac{5}{595175}
ages rademark A Enter either the Trad Iumber of I Fee Amoun	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num emark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of pro t Fee Amount for Properties Li of Payment: Enclosed De	n Number(s) The right of the account.) The number (DO NOT ENTER BOT Registres) Registres Regist	Mark if addition TH numbers for the ration Number(s) 589588	same property). \$\frac{5}{595175}
ages rademark A Enter either the Trad lumber of I Tee Amoun	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num lemark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of pro It Fee Amount for Properties Li Of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account is	n Number(s) The right of the account.) The number (DO NOT ENTER BOT Registres) Registres Regist	Mark if addition H numbers for the ration Number(s) 589588 # 3 \$ 90.00	same property). \$\frac{5}{595175}
ages rademark A Enter either the Trad Iumber of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for F	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number(s) emark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of protection of Properties Life (and the properties Life (a	n Number(s) The probability of the second in the second i	Mark if addition H numbers for the ration Number(s) 589588 # 3 \$ 90.00 # 13-0203	nal numbers attached same property). s) 595175
Iumber of I Fee Amoun Method of Deposit A (Enter for F	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (s) emark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of properties It Fee Amount for Properties Life of Payment: Account Deposit account or if additional fees can be of Deposit Account of Authorization to common and Signature	n Number(s) The residual point of the account.) The residual point of the account.	Mark if addition H numbers for the ration Number(s) 589588 # 3 \$ 90.00 Wes X	nal numbers attached same property). s) 595175
ages rademark A Enter either the Trad Iumber of I Fee Amoun Method of Deposit A (Enter for partial and indicates)	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num lemark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of pro It Fee Amount for Properties Li Is Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account or if additional fees can be or Deposit Account for Properties Li Authorization to compare the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inched copy is a true copy of the original document for the december of t	n Number(s) The residual point of the account.) The residual point of the account.	Mark if addition H numbers for the ration Number(s) 589588 # 3 \$ 90.00 Yes X account are authors	No No corized, as
ages rademark A Enter either the Trad Iumber of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for F	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (s) emark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of properties It Fee Amount for Properties Lift of Payment: Account of Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be of Deposit Account for Authorization to compare the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inched copy is a true copy of the original document for the december of the december	n Number(s) The residual point of the account.) The residual point of the account.	Mark if addition H numbers for the ration Number(s) 589588 # 3 \$ 90.00 Yes X account are authors	nal numbers attached same property). s) 595175

TRADEMARK REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0830

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is dated as of September 29, 2000.

WHEREAS, Delta Hudson Engineering Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal office and place of business at 4 Westlake Park, 200 Westlake Park Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77079, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted and is using the trademarks as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, hereinafter referred to as Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Hudson Products Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal office and place of business at 6464 Savoy, Suite 800, P. O. Box 36100, Houston, Texas 77236-6100, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks together with the good will of the business with which said Trademarks is used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said Trademarks;

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0831

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, all registrations and applications for registration of said Trademarks, including those specifically hereinbefore identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said Trademarks, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Trademarks is used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, The Babcock & Wilcox Company has executed this assignment as of the date set forth above.

DELTA HUDSON ENGINEERING CORPORATION

(CORPORATE SEAL)

3Y:

ROBERT É. STUMPE

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

ATTEST:

Di Neil Labaye

2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
AUTO-VARIABLE	607,702
COMBIN-AIRE	589,588
HUDSON HY-FIN	595,175

TRADEMARK REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0833